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MIRL Rwy 3-21

(130°F).  Baro-VNAV NA when using Branson altimeter setting.

Baro-VNAV systems, LNAV/VNAV NA below -17°C (2°F) or above 54°C

increase LNAV/VNAV Cat A/B visibility to 1    mile.  For uncompensated 

Branson altimeter setting; increase all DA 39 feet and all MDA 40 feet; 

DME/DME RNP-0.3 NA.  When local altimeter setting not received, use 

RW03

1.6 NM to

WOREP

CONIE

(FAF)

EDJON

(IF/IAF)

(6.9)
 078°

3400 
NoPT

HARKS

(IAF)

(8
.6
)

 3
2
5
°

3
4
0
0
 N

o
PT

PPAMM

(IAF)

6 NM 3.6 NM 1.6 NM

RW03

RW03

1.6 NM to

WOREP LNAV only

CONIE

EDJON

3000
034°

3000

LNAV  MDA

VNAV 

LNAV/

3000 direct ENDRS and hold.

MISSED APPROACH: Climb to

southwest bound.

at HARKS on V72

Procedure NA for arrival

034° 

3

21

5
0
0
2
 X
 7
5

N
C

-3,  22 JA
N

 2026  to  19 FE
B

 2026 N
C

-3
,  

22
 J

A
N

 2
02

6 
 to

  1
9 

FE
B

 2
02

6


